ROYAL WESTERN INDIA TURF CLUBR LTD.

PUNE

SHEET PROSPECTUS FOR RACES TO BE RUN DURING

THE MUMBAI MEETING 2023/24

To: All Trainers

FIRST DAY

Thursday, 23" November 2023

The Royal Calcutta Turf Club Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner
(Rs.)
Winner
the Trophy & 3,87,750
Second 2,06,250
Third 1,65,000
Fourth 41,250
Fifth 24,750
Total

Trainer
(Rs.)

47,000
25,000
20,000
5,000
3,000

Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.)
35,250 4,70,000
18,750 2,50,000
15,000 2,00,000
3,750 50,000
2,250 30,000
10,00,000

Class I; A Handicap for Horses rated 80 and upward (60 to 79 eligible).

(About) 1200 Metres.

Owner

(Rs.)

Winner 2,52,037
Second 1,34,062
Third 1,07,250
Fourth 26,812
Fifth 16,087

Total

Trainer
(Rs.)
30,550
16,250
13,000
3,250
1,950

The K. J. K Irani Plate

Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.)
22,913 3,05,500
12,188 1,62,500
9,750 1,30,000
2,438 32,500
1,463 19,500
6,50,000

Class I11; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 40 to 66 (20 to 39 eligible).

(About) 1000 Metres.

Owner

(Rs.)

Winner 2,52,037
Second 1,34,062
Third 1,07,250
Fourth 26,812
Fifth 16,087

Total

Trainer
(Rs.)
30,550
16,250
13,000
3,250
1,950

The A. Hoyt Plate

Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.)
22,913 3,05,500
12,188 1,62,500
9,750 1,30,000
2,438 32,500
1,463 19,500
6,50,000

Class III; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 40 to 66 (20 to 39 eligible).

(About) 1400 Metres.

The Welcome Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner
(Rs.)
Winner
the Trophy & 2,13,262
Second 1,13,437
Third 90,750
Fourth 22,687
Fifth 13,612
Total

Trainer
(Rs.)

25,850
13,750
11,000
2,750
1,650

Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.)
19,388 2,58,500
10,313 1,37,500
8,250 1,10,000
2,063 27,500
1,238 16,500
5,50,000

Class IV; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).

(About) 1200 Metres.

Contd...2/-



R

The P. B. Avasia Plate

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner 2,13,262 25,850 19,388 2,58,500
Second 1,13,437 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third 90,750 11,000 8,250 1,10,000
Fourth 22,687 2,750 2,063 27,500
Fifth 13,612 1,650 1,238 16,500
Total 5,50,000

Class IV; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1600 Metres.

The M. D. Petit Plate

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner 1,93,875 23,500 17,625 2,35,000
Second 1,03,125 12,500 9,375 1,25,000
Third 82,500 10,000 7,500 1,00,000
Fourth 20,625 2,500 1,875 25,000
Fifth 12,375 1,500 1,125 15,000
Total 5,00,000

Class V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 4 years old and over, rated 1 to 26.
(About) 1400 Metres.

Entries : 10.30 a.m. on Saturday, 18" November 2023
Handicaps : by 4.00 p.m. on Saturday, 18" November 2023
Acceptance : 10.30 a.m. on Monday, 20" November 2023
Declaration : 10.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 21* November 2023

Contd...3/-
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SECOND DAY
Sunday, 26" November 2023

The A. Campbell Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 2,90,812 35,250 26,438 3,52,500
Second 1,54,687 18,750 14,063 1,87,500
Third 1,23,750 15,000 11,250 1,50,000
Fourth 30,937 3,750 2,813 37,500
Fifth 18,562 2,250 1,688 22,500
Total 7,50,000

Class II; A Handicap for Horses rated 60 to 86 (40 to 59 eligible).
(About) 1400 Metres.

The J. M. Shah & C. M. Shah Gold Trophy

Mr. Sudendu Shah, Dr. Rahul Shah & Mr. K. M. Shah will present a Gold Trophy value of about Rs. 35,000.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 2,52,037 30,550 22,913 3,05,500
Second 1,34,062 16,250 12,188 1,62,500
Third 1,07,250 13,000 9,750 1,30,000
Fourth 26,812 3,250 2,438 32,500
Fifth 16,087 1,950 1,463 19,500
Total 6,50,000

Class II; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 40 to 66 (20 to 39 eligible).
(About) 1600 Metres.

The Dr. Jagjit Singh Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 2,13,262 25,850 19,388 2,58,500
Second 1,13,437 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third 90,750 11,000 8,250 1,10,000
Fourth 22,687 2,750 2,063 27,500
Fifth 13,612 1,650 1,238 16,500
Total 5,50,000

Class IV; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1400 Metres.

The Captain G. Hall Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 2,13,262 25,850 19,388 2,58,500
Second 1,13,437 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third 90,750 11,000 8,250 1,10,000
Fourth 22,687 2,750 2,063 27,500
Fifth 13,612 1,650 1,238 16,500
Total 5,50,000

Class 1V; A Handicap for Maiden Indian Horses, 3 years old only, rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1200 Metres.

Contd..4/-
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The Bejan Bharucha Plate

Owner

(Rs.)

Winner 2,13,262

Second 1,13,437

Third 90,750

Fourth 22,687

Fifth 13,612
Total

Trainer Jockey
(Rs.) (Rs.)
25,850 19,388
13,750 10,313
11,000 8,250
2,750 2,063
1,650 1,238

Total
(Rs.)
2,58,500
1,37,500
1,10,000
27,500
16,500
5,50,000

Class I'V; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1800 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner
(Rs.)
1,93,875
1,03,125
82,500
20,625
12375

The V. R. Menon Plate

Trainer Jockey
(Rs.) (Rs.)
23,500 17,625
12,500 9,375
10,000 7,500
2,500 1,875
1,500 1,125

Total
(Rs.)
2,35,000
1,25,000
1,00,000
25,000
15,000
5,00,000

Class V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 4 years old and over, rated 1 to 26.

(About) 1000 Metres.

Owner

(Rs.)

Winner 1,93,875
Second 1,03,125
Third 82,500
Fourth 20,625
Fifth 12,375

Total

Trainer
(Rs.)
23,500
12,500
10,000
2,500
1,500

The Fedora Plate

Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.)
17,625 2,35,000
9,375 1,25,000
7,500 1,00,000
1,875 25,000
1,125 15,000
5,00,000

Class V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 4 years old and over, rated 1 to 26.

(About) 1600 Metres.

Entries : 10.30 a.m. on Saturday, 18" November 2023
Handicaps : by 4.00 p.m. on Saturday, 18" November 2023
Acceptance : 10.30 a.m. on Thursday, 23" November 2023
Declaration : 10.30 a.m. on Friday, 24"™ November 2023
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THIRD DAY
Sunday, 3" December 2023

The Sir Rahimtoola Chinoy Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 3,48,975 42,300 31,725 4,23,000
Second 1,85,625 22,500 16,875 2,25,000
Third 1,48,500 18,000 13,500 1,80,000
Fourth 37,125 4,500 3,375 45,000
Fifth 22,275 2,700 2,025 27,000
Total 9,00,000

Class II; A Handicap for Horses rated 60 to 86 (40 to 59 eligible).
(About) 1800 Metres.

The Gateway Of India Plate

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner 2,52,037 30,550 22,913 3,05,500
Second 1,34,062 16,250 12,188 1,62,500
Third 1,07,250 13,000 9,750 1,30,000
Fourth 26,812 3,250 2,438 32,500
Fifth 16,087 1,950 1,463 19,500
Total 6,50,000

Class I1I; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 40 to 66 (20 to 39 eligible).
(About) 1200 Metres.

The Secret Star Plate

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner 2,13,262 25,850 19,388 2,58,500
Second 1,13,437 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third 90,750 11,000 8,250 1,10,000
Fourth 22,687 2,750 2,063 27,500
Fifth 13,612 1,650 1,238 16,500
Total 5,50,000

Class 1V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 4 years old and over, rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1000 Metres.

The Director General of Police Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

Winner
the Trophy & 2,13,262 25,850 19,388 2,58,500
Second 1,13,437 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third 90,750 11,000 8,250 1,10,000
Fourth 22,687 2,750 2,063 27,500
Fifth 13,612 1,650 1,238 16,500
Total 5,50,000

Class 1V; A Handicap for Indian Horses rated 20 to 46 (0 to 19 eligible).
(About) 1600 Metres.

Contd..6/-



Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner
(Rs.)
1,93,875
1,03,125
82,500
20,625
12,375

Trainer
(Rs.)
23,500
12,500
10,000
2,500
1,500

B
The Raza Ali Plate

Jockey
(Rs.)
17,625
9,375
7,500
1,875
1,125

Total
(Rs.)
2,35,000
1,25,000
1,00,000
25,000
15,000
5,00,000

Class V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 5 years old and over, rated 1 to 26.
(About) 1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner
(Rs.)
1,93,875
1,03,125
82,500
20,625
12,375

Trainer
(Rs.)
23,500
12,500
10,000
2,500
1,500

Jockey
(Rs.)
17,625
9,375
7,500
1,875
1,125

The Noble Opinion Plate

Total
(Rs.)
2,35,000
1,25,000
1,00,000
25,000
15,000
5,00,000

Class V; A Handicap for Indian Horses, 4 years old and over, rated 1 to 26.
(About) 2000 Metres.

The Sir Jamsetjee Jeejeebhoy (VI Bart) Trophy

A Trophy value of about Rs. 25,000 or in specie at the option of the Owner.

Winner

the Trophy &
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Total

Owner
(Rs.)

4,65,300
2,47,500
1,98,000
49,500
29,700

Trainer
(Rs.)

56,400
30,000
24,000
6,000
3,600

For Maiden Indian Horses, 2 years old only.
Weights — Colts and Geldings, 56 Kg.; Fillies, 54.5 Kg.
(About) 1000 Metres

Jockey
(Rs.)

42,300

22,500

18,000

4,500

2,700
1

Total
(Rs.)

5,64,000
3,00,000
2,40,000
60,000
36,000
2,00,000

Entries : 10.30 a.m. on Monday, 27" November 2023
Handicaps : by 4.00 p.m. on Monday, 27" November 2023
Acceptance : 10.30 a.m. on Thursday, 30" November 2023
Declaration : 10.30 a.m. on Friday, 1** December 2023

N.B. Terms and conditions printed in the prospectus for Mumbai Meeting 2023/24 will apply.

K

Handicapper,

Pune: 7" November 2023.



